ecember 1, 1960

6 THE LIBERAL, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Thursday, D

TOWN OF RICHMOND HILL

BY-LAW NO. 961A
A By-law to authorize an agreement
with respect to the operation of a bus
service and the granting of a
franchise therefor.

BE IT ENACTED by the Council of the Corpor-
ation of the Town of Richmond Hill:
1. That the agreement annexed hereto bearing date
the 25th day of Qctober 1960, and marked as Schedule
“A” to and forming part of this by-law, be and the
same is hereby approved and that the Mayor and
Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute
the same on hehalf of the Town of Richmond Hill and
to affix the Corporate Seal thereto.
2. This by-law shall not come into effect until it has
received the assent of the electors of the Town of

Richmond Hill. + :
PASSED at the Town of Richmond Hill this

a31st day of October, 1960,
R. LYNETT s K. W.. TOMLIN
Mayvor

Clerk
SCHEDULE “A™

THIS AGREEMENT made in duplicate this 36th day of October,
1060,
BETWEREN :
TRAILWAYS OF CANADA LIMITED
heruinaftm;! called the “Operator”
- .n . 5
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF RICHMOND HILL
hereinafter called the “Town™

WHEREAS the Operator has agreed to operate a bus service in
the Town of Richmond Hill upon the terms and conditions herein-
after set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that
in consideration of the mutual covenants herein set forth, the par-
ties hereto covenant and agree together as follows:

1. The Town hereby grants to the Operator the exclusive right to

Public School Bd. 1961 Estimate

Richmond Hill No

Business Adminmistrator

May Extend Sick Leave Pay To
-Teaching Staff

\ case involving

leave was left for further dis-
cussion “'in camera.” While sonie
of the board look with disfavour
on Lhe disruption of an elemen-
tary class by prolonged absence
of a teacher, the Women's Tes-

pregnancy

Planned For New Year |

Richmond Hill Public School Board will inform Town |
Council the estimated costs for operating the public schools
in 1961 will be $860,000, including debenture payvments. |

This figure will he decreased by any surplus in pr{wincial!
grant and by that portion of expenses allocated to Mark-|
ham and Vaughan townships which at present are all un-|

known factors. |

Included in this estimate is a $30,000.00 increase in
salaries for one hundred teachers at $300,00 each. An in-
crease of $10,000,00 in administration expenses for an an-
ticipated newly created post of Business Administrator:
$10,000.00 for extra teachers. Operating costs for 1961 are
estimated at $697,751.00; debenture costs at $147,498.
Total cost $845,000.00, contingency $13,455.00, total $860,-
000.00, Receipts for 1960 are estimated at $824,029.29
with expenditures at $803,021.06, leaving an estimated

chers Federation does nol agree
a contract should be terminated
because of pregnancy,

Altend META

The board was represented at|

a recenl meeting of the Metro-
politan Educational Television
Associalion of Toronto, at North-
view Heights Collegiate Institute.
by Trustee Mrs, Virginia Sully,
Principal Newman, and Superin-

' tendent Gordon Melntlyre.

The School Eduecational Tele-
vision Commiitee of M.E.T.A. is
considerating the use of a course
entitled “Parlons Francais'” for
elementary school level French
language instruction, The course
consists of 26 lessons for lea-
cher education and 26 lessons for
student viewing, The purpose of

Be Comfortable -

Save Fuel
COST FOR AVERAGE

BUNGALOW
Combination Door
(Including glass, scereen and

$a7.50
, $2775
hardware, in stock)
R

STORM SASH MADE TO ORDE

the meeting was to ohtain

Lhe : .
reaction of teachers, administra- “l"'l'rf.‘ﬂtlﬂﬂ room and huilders’ "'-lll']rll'iEE.
tive lni’lu*qﬁ'-rﬁ }Elllf: .w-:‘hn}ﬂ board HIHTIE]EH and Roofing Materials, ete.
members to this type of instrue- v / ] -
i bl it i BUDGET PLAN — NO DOWN PAYMENT

36 Months To Pay

SHEPPARD & GILL

erintendent Melntyre's reporl
that "“There was no discussion at |
this meeting of the basic prob- |
lem 1o solverl

he _ by a school |
| system which is considering the | LUMBER CO, LTD.
introduction of the teaching of

a second language inlo the ele- |

mentary school.” | 71 (:Entrﬂ St' EHSt; T[L 4"13&1
R ‘B Open 8 to 5 Monday to Friday - 8 to 12 Saturday

FOR SALE

Sealed Tenders will he received hy the undersigned
up until December 3rd. for:

One 1960 Dodge V8 Automatic, two-
door sedan

Total attendance at the public
school, was 84.6% in October. En- |
| rollment figures totalled 3.258 |
| pupils, There were 19 admissions |
| to MacKillop School and 3 trans- |
fers; at Walter Scott School there |
were 15 admissions and 17 trans- |
fers. At Crosby School 20 trans-
ferred, 3 were admitted: al Bev-
erley Acres . 12 (transferred. 7
were admitted. Pleasantville had
4 admissions, 3 transgfers, and Me-
Conaghy, 6 admissions and three
transiers,

maintain and operate buses for the conveyance of passengers in the
following defined areas of Richmond Hill, namely; Firstly, all that
part of Richmond Hill lying east of Yonge Street and, secondly, all
that part of Richmond Hill lving west of Yonge Street.

2. This agreement shall not affect a license granted under the Pub-
lic Vehicles Act, or the operation of motor coaches, under an agree-
ment made between the Township of Markham, the Township of
Vaughan and the Town of Richmond Hill and the Toronto Transit
Commission dated January 2nd. 1960, nor the operation of any
motor bus operating under a separate agreement made between the
nwner or operator of such bus and a School Board for the convey-
ance of childrem to or from any school,

3. The Operator agrees to operate buses in a compelent manner
upon such routes in the Town of Richmond Hill and upon such
schedules as to dayvs and times of operation as shall from time to
time be prescribed by resolution of the Council of the Town;

4, Subject to the provisions of Section 388 (i) 92 of the Municipal
Act the Operator shall charge passengers the following fares,

namely:

Adultl N FEE R Tﬁt

Children under 12 vears 10¢
8. The Operator shall provide buses of modern type and design,
subject to the approval of the Town, and capable of giving adequate
and reasonable services.
f. The QOperator shall have charge and be regponsible for the oper-
ation of buses, the employment of competent drivers, the provision
of equipment and the repair and maintenance of the buses and
equlﬁ?ent.
7. e Town may, at ils option, provide and sell to any person or
corporation tokens or tickets which may be used for the equivalent
cash fares and such used tokens or tickets shall be accounted for as
between the Town and the Operator as a cash fare.
B. The Operator shall be entitled to retain for its own use any
revenue obtained from commerecial advertising on the buses.
9. The Operator agrees to give reasonable publicity to schedules
of operation and any changes from time to time in such schedules.
10. The Operator shall, at its cost, print and distribute schedules
and shall, in addition, at its cost supply to the Town, at its request,
such number of time tables as may from time to time be requested
by the Town but not more than 5,000 in one year.
11. The Town shall determine the number of buses which shall
nperate on normal schedules (herein referred to as “normal opera-

B e R e RE e R W

llllllll

tions"”) and the number of buses which shall operate during rush

hours (herein referred to as “rush hour buses”) and the Operator
shall furnish such number of buses for normal operation and rush
hour service.

12. The fares when fﬂfﬂ shall be deposited in sealed fare boxes.
The Operalor shall deliver such sealed fare boxes daily to the town
nffices at such time and to/such person as the Council may prescribe.
13. The fares shall be counted daily by the person to whom such
fare box is delivered or by such person as shall be delegated by him
for such purpose and the Operator shall, if it so requests, be entit-
led to be present either in person or by its designated agent when
the fares are counted, at such time as shall be fixed by Council.

14, The Town shall, at the end of each calendar month, make the
calculation of the fares received for such calendar month and shall
on or before the 15th day of the next month give to the Operator a
statement of such fares received,

15. In the event that the amount of the fares contained in the fare
hoxes for the said month exceeds the allowance for miles travelled,
the Town shall forthwith pay to the Operator the amount of the
allowance for miles travelled together with one half of such excess
amount and shall retain the other half of such excess amount for
its own purposes,

16. In the event that the amount of fares contained in the fare
hoxes for the said month is less than the amount of the allowance
for miles travelled, the Town shall pay to the Operator the amount
of the allowance for miles travelled.

17. Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph 15 the amount
to be paid to the Operator for miles travelled in excess of the
amount of fares collected shall be limited to the sum of $6,000,00
for any period of one year calculated from the date of the com.
mencement of this agreement or any anniversary thereof.

18. For the purpose of the preceding paragraphs the allowance for|

miles travelled shall be the amount calculated at the rate of 4%
per mile for each mile travelled by a normal operation bus together
with an amount calculated at the rate of 60c per mile for the oper-
ation of a rush hour bus within the limits of the approved route or
upon such other rate per mile as may from time to time be agreed
upon.

19. In making the said calculation, the Town shall give credit for
any token or ticket contained in the fare box.

20. Any deficit in the operation of the said bus line paid by the
Town to the Operator shall be raised and levied by a special rate
levied upon all the rateable property in the Municipality.

21. The Operator shall file with the Clerk of the Town on or hefore
the first day of June in each year, during the currency of this agree-
ment, proof that the Operator has complied with all proper require-
ments as to insurance and without limiting the foregoing, shall in-
sure in the amount of $10/20,000.00 for public liability and

$5,000.00 for property damage and $10/20,000.00 for passenger iliii!.-l

ard.

22. The Operator agrees to defend, indemnify and save harmless
!l‘m Town from all claims, actions or demands for alleged negligence
EBB l.hg‘h np%aunn of said E:ses.

: e lown agrees to keep in repair, in a reasonable manner, all
highways forming part of the various routes of bus operations.
24. The Town when requested by the Operator shall irim or cut
limhs or branches of all trees over which it has jurisdiction grow-
Ing in or near highways over which the buses are scheduled to op-
erate so that the buses will not be seratehed or damaged.

25. The Operator shall not itself, or through any Company a1 Cor-
poration which it directly or indirectly eontrols or to which it has
::gﬂ financial itgterest, ?perelltﬁ a]?}' motor vehicle, motor coach or
ce 80 as compete with the motor bus rati i
st B ol operation authorized

26. 1In the event that a party of thls agreement shall make default |
the other party |

in the‘perfnrmﬁn:etnf 1iu*a:'.r term of the agreement.
may give a notice to the party in defaull requiring such partv i

default to remedy such default within a period of gﬂu dm-:? and Ii]}
such default should continue after such period of 30 days, the party

not in default may terminate the agreement by giving to the other |

barty a notice to such effect.
27. 'This agreement shall come into effect on the first day of
1861, and shall expire on the 31st day of December, 1085
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties of the First and Second
Part have hereunto affixed their Corporate Seals duly attested by
the hands of their proper Officers in that behalf dulv authorized.
TRAILWAYS OF CANADA LIMITED
L* J, Needler
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF RICHMOND HILL
K. W. Tomlin, Mayoy
R. Lvynett, Clerk

TOWN OF RICHMOND HILI

Question in be submitted to a vote of the electors of the Town of
Richmond Hill:
“Are you in favour of the Town of Richmond Hill entering
into an agreement with Trailways of Canada Limited in ac-
cordance with the provisions of By.law No. 961A and ihe
terms and conditions of the agreement referred to therein®”
I, Russell Lynett, Clerk of the Town of Richmond Hill do hereby
eertify that the above is a true copy of By-law No. 961A of the Town
of Richmond Hill passed by Council on the 31st day of October. 1960,

and also a true copy of the question to be submitted Lo the electors
at the Municipal election to be held on Saturday, December 10th
1860 froms9:00 A.M. untii 6:00 P.M,

. LYNEVH lerke :

i r

balance of $21,008.23.

/

No More Unsupervised Playing
The board decided on motion
of Trustee Virginia Sully, se-
conded by Trustee Harold Sand-
erson, to put up signs prohibiting
unsupervised playing on the tar-
mac at Crosby Acres School.
This was due to the damage done
by boys with hockey sticks and
pucks. Damage was also caused
at Beverley Acres School where
glass in the gym was broken.
Trustee Sanderson feared it was
coming to the place where school
property would have to be put
under responsible supervision by
the town reereation committiee,

or the playgrounds locked up.

Can. Bureau of Music

A letter received fram the Can-
adian Bureau for the Advance-
ment of Musie indicated its sur-
prise that

have graduated inte high school,
coming back to rcontinue their
classes under the Bureau, whose
musie classes are conducted in
some of the loecal public schools.
The Bureau said it never en-
countered such objections  be-
fore from any school board,
Sick-Leave

Trustee Mrs, Irene Worrell of
the Personnel Commitee reported

at the Richmond Hill|
board objected to six pupils, who | Worrell then made an amend-

DOMESTIC

thal as far north as Richmond
Hill it was the policy that all the |
non-teaching staff be permitted
two days off per month as com-
passionate leave, (24 days per
year,)

““That’s a big sick leave.,” com-
mented Chairman L. D. Clement.
“If you made it twenty days, that
would be the same as teachers. |
This is very generous compared to |
people in other jobs"

Trustees Mrs, Worrell and Mrs,
Sully made the motion that the
board allow two days per working

nent staff.

Trustee Sanderson asked "“What
about the carry forward on sick
leave?™

“The teachers have up lao 200
days,” said Trustee Mrs, Worrell,

Trustee Sanderson and Mrs,

month sick leave for the perma- | sl BnRIRINRIRIREIRBERREREEEEREIREREREREERREREEERRREERERS

- STORE HOURS -
Daily 9 to 6
Starting Dec. 12th
9 'l 9

1

ment that the personnel commit- |
tee prepare a sick leave plan and
bring it back to the board. This
carried.

Two cases of ecompassionate
leave for teachers were econsid-
ered. In one case leave was grant-
ed for five days with pay; for
additional time the cost of the
supply teacher will be deducted
from the teacher's salary,

BEREREERES

»
2

i /4 124

L
3

Municipal :B_gg_rd Hearing—

¥
=y
w

ny.

| A major item of business fac-
ing the new Vaughan Township
Council next year will be the
proposed $149,000.00 paving proj-
ect in Thornhill. This project is
designed to better the thorough-
fares between Langstaff Sideroad
and Maple Sideroad between
Concessions 1 and 2 and from No.
T Highway to Hayhoe Ave, bhe-
tween Concessions 6 and 7. The
first will cost $103,000.00 and the
‘second %46,000.00,
. Commissioner Roy Kennedy, of
'the Ontario Municipal Board, last
Friday morning heard an appli-
cation by the township for auth-
ority to dispense with a vote of
the electors with respect to the
paving jobs. The hearing took
place at the Vaughan Municipal
Building and there were no ob-
jectors present. Appearing for
Vaughan were the Engineer, Keith
Hopper and Solicitor Tom Fraser.
The township spokesmen said
that the two travel lanes are sub-
ject to heavy traffic daily which
constantly disturbs the gravel,
making normal maintenance a
heavy expense as well as a steady
nuisance. It is proposed to widen
the roads te provide a proper
| base for paving as soon as
ground and weather conditions
will permit next vear, and to un-
dertake needed drainage and re-
grading work in the road areas.
Cost of this project was not
' provided for in the current finan-
' ¢ial estimates and normally would

S SRV e S T e
|

COIN
OPERATED

Wash 25c¢
DPry 10c¢

No Opposition To Vaughan
$149,000.00 Paving Project

' will cost the township ratepavers

|
I
|
I

|

»
*

require the consenit of the elec-
tors under Section 300 of the
Municipal Act, unless the board
felt that waiving the vote is
justified.

Half the $149,000.00 outlay $will
be returned to the township in
the form of subsidies from the
provincial government, The bal-
ance, just under £75,000.00, would
be debentured over 10 vears. In
round figures, counting interest,
the Thornhill paving as envisaged

U 20 UMM

»
-

| USE OUR
| LAYAWAY

All Purchases
GIFT WRAPPED

FREE  f

A58
EL g

about $10,000.00 per year for 10
vears.

The board's deeision will be
handed down in due course,

B

b
-

BRADFORD - The hisioric two- |
storey log cabin on Federal|
Farm Rd. burned to the ground |
on November 21. The last local|
landmark, it was 160 yvears old. |

w* o ok !
NEWMARKET — The local Li- |
brary's regular stock of 3,000

books for children has been :aug-i

Bss

+ Lingene
s + Sweaters

»
*

¥

mented by purchases of a num-| Q&
ber of new editions,

edtions < + Blouses
NEWMARKET — The latest ad”_fﬁ_
dition to Newmarket's growing ~= D
list of industries is Line and ™= + I'ESSES
Cable Accessories Limited on 5%

-

Charles Street. It employs 150.

st o e BTSS!

6

E——

po modern .

(v s

|
|

A
%,

_CONV

AND BURNER SERVICE

HALL'S SERVICE STATION LTD.

TU. 4.

FUEL OILS

4361

-----
xxxx

+ Hosiery
+ Skarts
+ Gloves

+ Coats
R R Ry

.. Go Natural s

and

CLEAN...
SILENT...

selection

One 1958 Ch

May be seen for inspection al the Municipal Hall,

Lowest or any fender nol necessarily accepted.

24 B YONGE

Where discriminating women of all
regularly do their shopping for quality, price

DEPENDABLE...

ECONOMICAL...

ERT YOUR HEATING

Whatever its type . . . whatever iis fuel

LOW COST... EASYTO DO!

MONDAY

6P.M. to 9P.M.

Yes a whole night devoted to the man-of-the-
house to select his personal gift at the

/"/)affi - c[)u S/wp

of name brand merchandise.

evrolet 6 eylinder standard
sedan.

Richmond Hill

R. P. Robbins,
Chief of Police

L

ER R R R R R R ORI AR R KRR R TR R R RTRN R R R R R R R I 0/ 5%

DEC. 5 th

STREET SOUTH

ages

i

o,

51460

monthly nstalls complate
gos forced oir fumace,
including lobour and
materials to connect with
nearest axisting
bosemant duchs,

$560

monthly imtalls gos
convariion Burner— fls
mast fumaees, Inclodes
avtomalic controle, Alss
units for "design” furnaces.

COIN OPERATED

~ LAUNDRY

ALLENCOURT CENTRE
Markham & Bayview

e ey 1] = -
]

e TR e B

Your Gas company does not employ door te door
salesmen nor telephone canvassers. For information
abeut deaclers licensed by the Ontarie Fuel Board to

‘ sell and install notural gos equipment call or write
the Sales Depariment of

FREE BURNER SERVICE
NOTHING DOWN . .. Easy Payments over 5 Years

(Consumers’ (Has

. 3=-3728

59.43

I




